Employment Appeal Board

Meeting Agenda

Date and Time: March 27, 2025, at 10:00 a.m.

Location: Employment Appeal Board — Room: Ledges'
6200 Park Ave., Des Moines, Iowa, 50321

AGENDA ITEMS:
1. Approval of Minutes

2. Unfinished Business

Recordings to the Board

Case Number
UI-00232

3. New Business:

Timeliness to the EAB
Case Number

UI-00092
UI-00093

Ul- 24273
Ul-24274
Ul-24275
Ul-24276

UI-00787
Default at the Hearing with the ALJ

Case Number
UI-01204
UI-01035
UI-01363

Timeliness of Protest
Case Number

UI-01189

Claimant

Dustin Inman

Claimant

Camil Delic (2 Cases)

Cheryl Brant (4 Cases)

Gary Williams

Claimant
Lee Govain
Catrina Johnson

Teresa Van Otterloo

Claimant

Rocio Avila

! Due to availability, room location subject to change on short notice.

Employer
Van Wechel Inc

Employer

CTI Ready Mix LLC

Grinnell Newburg Comm Sch Dist

PF Dubuque LLC

Employer
Newbury Management Co

Per Mar Security & Research Corp

Community Oil Company

Employer
Macubana LLC
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Recordings to the Board

Case Number
UI-00866
UI-00213
UI-00556
UI-01050
UI-09544
UI-01352
UI-01144
UI-00942
UI-01174
UI-00858
UI-01166
UI-00714
UI-01027
UI-00943

UI-01130
UI-01131

UI-01185
OSHA Cases

Case Number
05779
05780
05781
05782

Contractor Registration Cases
4. Board Administration

5. Adjournment

Claimant
Amanda Kephart
Amanda Knouse
Christa Bluml
Dreyven Arendt
Michelle Chamlee
Jacob Ira

Tyler McOwan
Jolie Muzinga
Edita Rakovic
Jeffery Stowe
Iriandis Suarez Ruiz

Andrea Diaz Carden

Employer

Care Companion lowa LLC
Premier Health Consulants
Hyponic Farms Inc

Ret Management Corp
Educational Testing Service
Hawkeye Truck Equipment Company
TNSD Structures LLC
Seaboard Triumph Foods LLC
Beaverdale Confections LLC
Lennox Industries Inc

M.G. Waldbaum Company

Vi & Val LLC

Logan Ekstand Perficut Companies Inc
William Jackman NVN WDM LLC
Nicole Stocker (2 Cases) Amazon.com Services Inc

Bahlbi Tella

Raccoon Valley Management LLC

Employer

Michels Power Inc
Perma-Patch LLC

Swift Prepared Foods
Headco Machine Works

Iowa EAB meetings are open to the public and proceedings are public records. Please contact staff at 515-281-3638 or
the front desk at 6200 Park Ave, Des Moines IA 50021.

Last Updated: March 21, 2025
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